GOVERNMENT OF INDIA (BHARAT SARKAR)
~ MINSITRY OF RAILWAYS (RAIL MANTRALAYA)
(RAILWAY BOARD)

No.RS(POL)/58/0508/2022/ Re-Tender New Delhi, Dated 06.11.2024.

M/s The New India Assurance Company Limited,
201-2014, 2™ floor, 89, Hemkunt Chamber
Nehru place, New Delhi-110019.

Sub:  Extension of Marine Insurance Contract for another one year from
22.12.2024 to 21.12.2025 against Tender No.
RS(POL)058/508/2022/Re-tender Opened on 13.12.2022.

Ref: Your letter no. 900000/DCBO-II/MC/20241009 dated 09.10.2024

Ministry of Railways have decided to extend existing Marine Insurance Contract 2022-
2024 for another one year i.e. from 22.12.2024 to 21.12.2025 on the same rates, terms and
conditions with The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. This extension of Marine Insurance Contract
is as per your acceptance communicated vide letter under reference above. However, Railway
Board reserves the right to cancel the Contract in case the performance of your Company is not
satisfactory during each quarter.

Please acknowledge receipt and send one copy duly signed in full by your authorized
representative immediately.

(SKVem

Director Railway Stor es
Tele. No. 011 73073191
-Email id: drsm@rb.railnet.gov.in
3" floor, Room No. 363, Rail Bhawan

No.RS(POL)/58/0508/2022/ Re-Tender New Delhi, Dated 06.11.2024
Copy for information and necessary action to- |

1. The PFAs, of all Zonal Railways & PUs.

2. The Comptroller & Auditor General of India (Rallways) Room No. 222, Rail
Bhawan, New Delhi.

The Director of Audit of All Zonal Railways. (

(OS]

%%\w

For Member Finance/ Railway Board

¥




No. RS(POL)058/0508/2022/ Re-Tender New Delhi, dated 06.11.2024

Copy for information and necessary action to:

AM(RS), AM (F), AM(PU) , ED/A/IA, EDRS(RS), EDRS (G), EDTK(MC), DF(S)I,
DRS(W), DRS(F), DRS(IC), Dir TK(MC), DTK(M), Dir(TMS), DDTK-1, DDTK-II, DDTK-III,
DDPF&EC, DDFS- 1I & II, RS(I), RS(G), RS(PF&EC), Dev.Br., RS(WTA), RS(F), RS(B),
Track-I, I, III Branches.

A eyy
(S. K. Verma) (1 24
Director, Railway stores (M)




